Name

Patricia Lock Dawson

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

Event
MAYOR

League of California Cities

2022 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA

September 7-9, 2022

International Relations Council of Riverside
Installation Dinner
September 28, 2022

California Association for Local Economic Development
Finance and Real Estate Summit
October 12, 2022

Legislative Trip
San Jose, CA
September 14, 2022

Rivers & Lands Conservancy
Annual Gala
October 13, 2022

CA Property Tax Working Group
Sacramento, CA
August 31, 2022

2022 State of Riverside County
Cabazon, CA
December 8, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 10, 2022

24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 14, 2022

National League of California Cities Conference
Kansas City, MO
November 16-18, 2022

US Conference of Mayors
91st Winter Meeting
Washington, DC

January 17-20, 2023

Legislative Advocacy Trip
Sacramento, CA
January 6, 2023

National League of Cities
Congressional City Conference
Washington, DC

March 24-28, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
January 12, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
123rd Chamber Inaugural Celebration
March 23, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
February 9, 2023

24th Annual Cesar E. Chavez Memorial Breakfast
March 31, 2023

Riverside Community Health Foundation

RCHF Annual Celebration - Mystery in the French Quarter

May 18, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
March 9, 2023

Korean Sister City Trade Mission Trip
Korea
April 21, 2023 - May 2, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
ATHENA of Riverside
May 25, 2023

Advocacy Trip
Sacramento, CA
May 17, 2023

FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Date Expenses

8/27/22 $  430.71

9/27/22

9/27/22

10/13/22  $ 21.00

10/27/22

10/27/122  $ 64.00

10/27/22

11/27/22

11/27/22

12/8/22  $ 1,023.97

12/27/22  $ 1,740.70

1/19/23

127/23 $  292.00

1/27/2023

2/27/2023

2/27/23

2/27/23

2/27/23

3/27/23

4/27/2023 $ 1,832.91

4/27/23

5/25/23  § 38.73

Airfare

$ 565.97

$ 523.96

$ 327.20

$ 641.95

$ 687.81

$ 508.96

Registration

$ 455,00
$ 70.00
$ 172.50
$ 154.50
$ 50.00
$ 25.00
$ 55.00
$  1,500.00
$ 775.00
$ 25.00
$ 150.00
$ 25.00
$ 60.54
$ 181.35
$ 25.00
$ 55.00

Reimbursements



Name
Patricia Lock Dawson

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Event
2023 US Conference of Mayors
Columbus, OH
June 1-3, 2023
Airfare paid by conference.

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
November 14, 2022

League of California Cities

2023 Annual Conference and Expo
Sacramento, CA

September 20-22, 2023

National League of Cities

2023 Congressional City Conference
Atlanta, GA

November 16-18, 2023

BIO Convention

Boston, MA

June 4-7, 2023

Registration, airfare, and hotel paid by Community and Economic Development Department.

Sub Total
Total Expenses

Net Expenses **
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the Mayor's departmental budget.

Date Expenses Airfare
5/27/23 $ 1,258.48

6/13/23

6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/23 $ 1,29856 $ 770.33

$ 8,001.06 $4,026.18

$20,461.13
$16,571.54

Registration

$

$

1,500.00

50.00

650.00

555.00

1,900.00

8,433.89 $

Reimbursements



Name

Chief Michael Moore
Interim thru 1/8/23

Mike Futrell
as of 1/9/23

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Event
CITY MANAGER

League of California Cities

2022 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA

September 7-9, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 11, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 13, 2022

24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 14, 2022

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon Meeting
November 22, 2022

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
November 14, 2022

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses **

League of California Cities
City Manager Conference
Carlsbad, CA

February 8-10, 2023

California City Management Foundation Annual Dinner
Carlsbad, CA
February 9, 2023

Riverside Police Foundation
Annual Chief's Luncheon
March 10, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
March 9, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
123rd Chamber Inaugural Celebration
March 23, 2023

Riverside Downtown Partnership
Annual Meeting
March 15, 2023

Latino Network
24th Annual Cesar E. Chavez Memorial Breakfast
March 31, 2023

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon Meeting
April 25, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
April 13, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
May 11, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
June 8, 2023

Riverside Police Foundation
Annual Golden Badge Awards
September 23, 2023

2023 ICMA Annual Conference
Austin, TX
September 30, 2023 - October 4, 2023

League of California Cities

2023 Annual Conference & Expo
Sacramento, CA

September 20 - 23, 2023

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses **

Combined Total Expenses
Combined Net Expenses **
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Manager's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Date

7/27/2022

10/27/2022

10/27/2022

11/27/2022

11/27/2022

6/13/2023

1/27/2023

1/27/2023

2/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

4/27/2023

4/27/2023

4/27/2023

5/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/30/2023

Expenses

$ 15.00

$ 15.00

$ 811.50
$ 811.50
$

687.26

$ 1,033.07

$ 1,720.33

$ 4,637.08
$ 4,637.08

$ 5,448.58
$ 5,448.58

Airfare

Registration Reimbursements

$ 600.00
$ 35.00
$ 25.00
$ 55.00
$ 31.50
$ 50.00

$ 796.50 $ -

$ 750.00
$ 75.00
$ 50.00
$ 25.00
$ 150.00
$ 140.25
$ 55.00
$ 31.50
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 100.00
$ 815.00
$ 650.00

$ 291675 $ -



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 22/23
Name Event Date Expenses  Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY ATTORNEY
Phaedra Norton Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 10/27/2022 $ 35.00
Good Morning Riverside
October 13, 2022
Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 1/27/2023 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
January 12, 2023
Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 3/27/2023 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
March 9, 2023
League of California Cities 1/27/2023  $ 1,326.27 $ 625.00
2023 City Attorneys Spring Conference
Monterey, CA
May 17-19, 2023
Sub Total $ 132627 $ - $ 710.00 $ -
Total Expenses $ 2,036.27
Net Expenses** $ 2,036.27

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Attorney's departmental budget after reimbursements.



Donesia Gause

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Event Date
CITY CLERK

37th Annual National Conference 7127122
Denver, CO

August 20-24, 2022

Trip cancelled

Election Center Conference 3/27/23
Pasadena, CA
February 24-26, 2023

IIMC 77th Annual Conference 3/27/23
Minneapolis, MN

May 14-17, 2023

Trip cancelled. Received partial refund from IIMC for registration.

Sub Total

Total Expense
Net Expenses**
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Clerk's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Expenses

$ 57432

$ 57432 §

$ 2,317.32
$ 1,848.57

Airfare

Registration

$

519.00

599.00

625.00

1,743.00

Reimbursements

$ 468.75

$ 468.75



Erin Edwards
Ward 1

CITY COUNCIL

League of California Cities
Annual Conference and Expo
Long Beach, CA

September 7-9, 2022

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon Meeting
May 24, 2022

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Event

The Group Annual Community Awards Breakfast

December 8, 2022

Latino Network

24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast

December 14, 2022

The Grow Dinner
March 30, 2023

SCAG Meeting
Palm Desert, CA
May 3, 2023

SQ Riverside Downtown

Limited event information available.

EB 24th Annual Cesar

Limited event information available.

SQ Back to the Grind

Limited event information available.

The Grow Dinner

Limited event information available.

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses **

Date

8/27/2022

8/2/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

3/27/2023

5/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

4/27/2023

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Expenses

239.41

140.25

121.08

140.00

125.00

765.74

1,612.24
1,612.24

Airfare

Registration Reimbursements

$

600.00

31.50

35.00

55.00

125.00

846.50 $ -



Clarrisa Cervantes
Ward 2

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Event
CITY COUNCIL

Latino Network
24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 14, 2022

Luncheon and Ward 2 Tour with Claremont Graduate University's School of
Community and Global Health Association
April 6, 2023

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
November 14, 2022
Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses**

Date

12/27/2022

412712023

6/13/2023

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Expenses
$ 37.24
$ 37.24
$ 14224
$ 14224

Airfare

Registration

$

$

$

55.00

50.00

105.00

Reimbursements



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 22/23
Name Event Date Expenses Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
Ronaldo Fierro
Ward 3
Sub Total $ - $ - $ - $ -

Total Expense $
Net Expenses** $ -
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.



Chuck Conder
Ward 4

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Event
CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 11, 2022

CREW Inland Empire
Port of Los Angeles Tour
Los Angeles, CA
September 14, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
September 8, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 13, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 10, 2022

Latino Network
24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 14, 2022

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
December 8, 2022

Best Best & Kreiger
Ethics Training
December 26, 2022
Webinar

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
January 12, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
February 9, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
March 9, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Friday Prayer Breakfast
April 7, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
123rd Chamber Inaugural Celebration
March 23, 2023

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
May 11, 2023

Sub Total

Total Expense
Net Expenses**

Date

08/27/22

09/27/22

09/27/22

10/27/22

11/27/22

11/27/22

12/27/22

12/27/22

01/27/23

02/27/23

03/27/23

03/27/23

03/27/23

05/27/23

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Expenses

$

710.00
710.00

Airfare Registration Reimbursements

$

25.00

125.00

35.00

25.00

25.00

55.00

25.00

75.00

25.00

25.00

35.00

60.00

150.00

25.00

710.00 $ -



Gaby Plascencia
Ward 5

Event

CITY COUNCIL

League of California Cities
Annual Conference and Expo
Long Beach, CA

September 7-9, 2022

Community Partners
Taste of Riverside Dinner Event
September 22, 2022

Latino Network
24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 14, 2022

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
July 11, 2022

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Lunch
September 7, 2022

Riverside African American Historical Society
1st Annual Legacy Builders Awards
February 26, 2023

Riverside Police Foundation
Annual Chief's Luncheon
March 10, 2023

NALEO 40th Annual Conference
New York City, New York
July 11 - 13, 2023

Latino Network

24th Annual Cesar E. Chavez Memorial Breakfast

March 31, 2023

The Grow Dinner
March 30, 2023

2023 Latina Action Day
Sacramento, CA
April 25, 2023

SCAG Meeting
Palm Desert, CA
May 3, 2023

Blindness Support Services
25th Year Anniversary Celebration
July 1, 2023

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
November 14, 2022

Sub Total

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 22/23

Date

9/27/2022

9/27/2022

11/27/2022

1/27/12023

1/27/2023

2/27/2023

2/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

3/27/2023

412712023

5/27/2023

5/27/2023

6/13/2023

Total Expense
Net Expenses**
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Expenses  Airfare

$ 597.12

$ 59712 §

$ 2,982.35
$ 2,982.35

Registration Reimbursements

$

$

600.00

79.22

45.00

30.00

50.00

106.20

50.00

800.00

55.20

125.00

100.00

239.41

55.20

50.00

2,385.23 § -



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 22/23
Name Event Date Expenses  Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
Jim Perry Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 9/27/2022 $ 25.00
Ward 6 Good Morning Riverside
September 8, 2022
Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 2/27/2023 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
February 9, 2023
Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 4/27/2023 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
April 13,2023
Sub Total $ - $ - $ 75.00 $ -
Total Expense $ 75.00
Net Expenses** $ 75.00

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 22/23
Name Event Date Expenses  Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
Steve Hemenway
Ward 7
Sub Total $ - $ - $ - $ -

Total Expense $
Net Expenses** $ -
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.



