<u>Name</u>	<u>Event</u> <u>MAYOR</u>	<u>Date</u>	Ē	xpenses	Airfar	9	Registration	Reimbursements
Patricia Lock Dawson	League of California Cities 2022 Annual Conference & Expo Long Beach, CA September 7-9, 2022	8/27/22	\$	430.71		\$	455.00	
	International Relations Council of Riverside Installation Dinner September 28, 2022	9/27/22				\$	70.00	
	California Association for Local Economic Development Finance and Real Estate Summit October 12, 2022	9/27/22				\$	172.50	
	Legislative Trip San Jose, CA September 14, 2022	10/13/22	\$	21.00	\$ 565.	97		
	Rivers & Lands Conservancy Annual Gala October 13, 2022	10/27/22				\$	154.50	
	CA Property Tax Working Group Sacramento, CA August 31, 2022	10/27/22	\$	64.00	\$ 523.	96		
	2022 State of Riverside County Cabazon, CA December 8, 2022	10/27/22				\$	50.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside November 10, 2022	11/27/22				\$	25.00	
	24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast December 14, 2022	11/27/22				\$	55.00	
	National League of California Cities Conference Kansas City, MO November 16-18, 2022	12/8/22	\$	1,023.97				
	US Conference of Mayors 91st Winter Meeting Washington, DC January 17-20, 2023	12/27/22	\$	1,740.70	\$ 327.	20 \$	1,500.00	
	Legislative Advocacy Trip Sacramento, CA January 6, 2023	1/19/23			\$ 641.	95		
	National League of Cities Congressional City Conference Washington, DC March 24-28, 2023	1/27/23	\$	292.00	\$ 687.	81 \$	775.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside January 12, 2023	1/27/202	3			\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 123rd Chamber Inaugural Celebration March 23, 2023	2/27/202	3			\$	150.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside February 9, 2023	2/27/23				\$	25.00	
	24th Annual Cesar E. Chavez Memorial Breakfast March 31, 2023	2/27/23				\$	60.54	
	Riverside Community Health Foundation RCHF Annual Celebration - Mystery in the French Quarter May 18, 2023	2/27/23				\$	181.35	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside March 9, 2023	3/27/23				\$	25.00	
	Korean Sister City Trade Mission Trip Korea April 21, 2023 - May 2, 2023	4/27/202	3 \$	1,832.91				
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce ATHENA of Riverside May 25, 2023	4/27/23				\$	55.00	
	Advocacy Trip Sacramento, CA May 17, 2023	5/25/23	\$	38.73	\$ 508.	96		

N <u>ame</u> Patricia Lock Dawson	2023 US Conference of Mayors Columbus, OH June 1-3, 2023 Airfare paid by conference.	Event	<u>Date</u> 5/27/23	Expenses \$ 1,258.48	<u>Airfare</u>	Reg \$	<u>gistration</u> 1,500.00	Reimbursements
	League of California Cities Riverside County Division Meeting November 14, 2022		6/13/23			\$	50.00	
	League of California Cities 2023 Annual Conference and Expo Sacramento, CA September 20-22, 2023		6/27/2023			\$	650.00	
	National League of Cities 2023 Congressional City Conference Atlanta, GA November 16-18, 2023		6/27/2023			\$	555.00	
	BIO Convention Boston, MA June 4-7, 2023 Registration, airfare, and hotel paid by C	ommunity and Economic Development Department.	6/27/23	\$ 1,298.56	\$ 770.33	\$	1,900.00	
		Sub Total		\$ 8,001.06	\$4,026.18	\$	8,433.89	\$ -
		otal Expenses et Expenses **		\$ 20,461.13 \$ 16,571.54				

^{**}Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the Mayor's departmental budget.

<u>Name</u>	Event	Date	Expenses	<u>Airfare</u>	Registration	Reimbursements
	<u>CITY MANAGER</u>					
Chief Michael Moore Interim thru 1/8/23	League of California Cities 2022 Annual Conference & Expo Long Beach, CA September 7-9, 2022	7/27/2022	\$ 15.00		\$ 600.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside August 11, 2022	10/27/2022			\$ 35.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside October 13, 2022	10/27/2022			\$ 25.00	
	24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast December 14, 2022	11/27/2022			\$ 55.00	
	Riverside Downtown Partnership General Luncheon Meeting November 22, 2022	11/27/2022			\$ 31.50	
	League of California Cities Riverside County Division Meeting November 14, 2022	6/13/2023			\$ 50.00	
	Sub Total		\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 796.50	\$ -
	Total Expenses Net Expenses **		\$ 811.50 \$ 811.50			
Mike Futrell as of 1/9/23	League of California Cities City Manager Conference Carlsbad, CA February 8-10, 2023	1/27/2023	\$ 687.26		\$ 750.00	
	California City Management Foundation Annual Dinner Carlsbad, CA February 9, 2023	1/27/2023			\$ 75.00	
	Riverside Police Foundation Annual Chief's Luncheon March 10, 2023	2/27/2023			\$ 50.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside March 9, 2023	3/27/2023			\$ 25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 123rd Chamber Inaugural Celebration March 23, 2023	3/27/2023			\$ 150.00	
	Riverside Downtown Partnership Annual Meeting March 15, 2023	3/27/2023			\$ 140.25	
	Latino Network 24th Annual Cesar E. Chavez Memorial Breakfast March 31, 2023	4/27/2023			\$ 55.00	
	Riverside Downtown Partnership General Luncheon Meeting April 25, 2023	4/27/2023			\$ 31.50	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside April 13, 2023	4/27/2023			\$ 25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside May 11, 2023	5/27/2023			\$ 25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside June 8, 2023	6/27/2023			\$ 25.00	
	Riverside Police Foundation Annual Golden Badge Awards September 23, 2023	6/27/2023			\$ 100.00	
	2023 ICMA Annual Conference Austin, TX September 30, 2023 - October 4, 2023	6/27/2023			\$ 815.00	
	League of California Cities 2023 Annual Conference & Expo Sacramento, CA September 20 - 23, 2023	6/30/2023	\$ 1,033.07		\$ 650.00	
	Sub Total		\$ 1,720.33	\$ -	\$ 2,916.75	\$ -
	Total Expenses Net Expenses **		\$ 4,637.08 \$ 4,637.08			
	Combined Total Expenses Combined Net Expenses ** **Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Manager's departmental budget after reimbursements.		\$ 5,448.58 \$ 5,448.58			

^{**}Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Manager's departmental budget after reimbursements.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Date</u>	Expenses	<u>Airfare</u>	Regis	tration	Reimbursements
	CITY ATTORNEY						
Phaedra Norton	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside October 13, 2022	10/27/2022			\$	35.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside January 12, 2023	1/27/2023			\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside March 9, 2023	3/27/2023			\$	25.00	
	League of California Cities 2023 City Attorneys Spring Conference Monterey, CA May 17-19, 2023	1/27/2023	\$ 1,326.27		\$	625.00	
	Sub Total	\$	\$ 1,326.27	\$ -	\$	710.00	\$ -
	Total Expenses Net Expenses**		\$ 2,036.27 \$ 2,036.27				

Net Expenses**

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Attorney's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Name	<u>Event</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Ex</u>	(penses	<u>Airl</u>	fare	Re	gistration	Reimbu	rsements
Donesia Gause	CITY CLERK 37th Annual National Conference Denver, CO August 20-24, 2022 Trip cancelled	7/27/22					\$	519.00		
	Election Center Conference Pasadena, CA February 24-26, 2023	3/27/23	\$	574.32			\$	599.00		
	IIMC 77th Annual Conference Minneapolis, MN May 14-17, 2023 Trip cancelled. Received partial refund from IIMC for registration.	3/27/23					\$	625.00	\$	468.75
	Sub Total		\$	574.32	\$	-	\$	1,743.00	\$	468.75
	Total Expense Net Expenses**			2,317.32 1,848.57						

Net Expenses**

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Clerk's departmental budget after reimbursements.

<u>Name</u>	Event	<u>Date</u>	Ex	(penses	<u>Airfa</u>	re	Reg	istration	Reimbursements
	CITY COUNCIL								
Erin Edwards Ward 1	League of California Cities Annual Conference and Expo Long Beach, CA September 7-9, 2022	8/27/2022					\$	600.00	
	Riverside Downtown Partnership General Luncheon Meeting May 24, 2022	8/2/2022					\$	31.50	
	The Group Annual Community Awards Breakfast December 8, 2022	12/27/2022					\$	35.00	
	Latino Network 24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast December 14, 2022	12/27/2022					\$	55.00	
	The Grow Dinner March 30, 2023	3/27/2023					\$	125.00	
	SCAG Meeting Palm Desert, CA May 3, 2023	5/27/2023	\$	239.41					
	SQ Riverside Downtown Limited event information available.	3/27/2023	\$	140.25					
	EB 24th Annual Cesar Limited event information available.	3/27/2023	\$	121.08					
	SQ Back to the Grind Limited event information available.	3/27/2023	\$	140.00					
	The Grow Dinner Limited event information available.	4/27/2023	\$	125.00					
	Sub Total		\$	765.74	\$ -		\$	846.50	\$ -
	Total Expenses Net Expenses ** **Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Councille departmental hydrot offer reimburg	omente.		1,612.24 1,612.24					

Net Expenses

Net Expenses **

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Date</u> E	Expenses	<u>Airfare</u>	Registration	n Reimbursements
	CITY COUNCIL					
Clarrisa Cervantes Ward 2	Latino Network 24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast December 14, 2022	12/27/2022			\$ 55.	00
	Luncheon and Ward 2 Tour with Claremont Graduate University's School of Community and Global Health Association April 6, 2023	4/27/2023 \$	37.24			
	League of California Cities Riverside County Division Meeting November 14, 2022	6/13/2023			\$ 50.	00
	Sub Total	\$	37.24	\$ -	\$ 105.	00 \$ -
	Total Expenses Net Expenses**	\$	142.24 142.24			

^{**}Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Date</u>	Expenses	Airfare	Regis	stration	Reimburse	ments
	CITY COUNCIL							
Ronaldo Fierro Ward 3								
	Sub Total		\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-
	Total Expense		\$ -					

^{**}Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

<u>Name</u>	Event	<u>Date</u>	Expenses	<u>Airfare</u>	Regi	stration	Reimbursements
	CITY COUNCIL						
Chuck Conder Ward 4	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside August 11, 2022	08/27/22			\$	25.00	
	CREW Inland Empire Port of Los Angeles Tour Los Angeles, CA September 14, 2022	09/27/22			\$	125.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside September 8, 2022	09/27/22			\$	35.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside October 13, 2022	10/27/22			\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside November 10, 2022	11/27/22			\$	25.00	
	Latino Network 24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast December 14, 2022	11/27/22			\$	55.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside December 8, 2022	12/27/22			\$	25.00	
	Best Best & Kreiger Ethics Training December 26, 2022 Webinar	12/27/22			\$	75.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside January 12, 2023	01/27/23			\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside February 9, 2023	02/27/23			\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside March 9, 2023	03/27/23			\$	35.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Friday Prayer Breakfast April 7, 2023	03/27/23			\$	60.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 123rd Chamber Inaugural Celebration March 23, 2023	03/27/23			\$	150.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside May 11, 2023	05/27/23			\$	25.00	
	Sub Total		\$ -	\$ -	\$	710.00	\$ -

Total Expense
Net Expenses**

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements. \$ 710.00 \$ 710.00

<u>Name</u>	Event	<u>Date</u>	Expenses	<u>Airfare</u>	Registrati	n Reimbursements
	CITY COUNCIL					
Gaby Plascencia Ward 5	League of California Cities Annual Conference and Expo Long Beach, CA September 7-9, 2022	9/27/2022	\$ 597.12		\$ 600	00
	Community Partners Taste of Riverside Dinner Event September 22, 2022	9/27/2022			\$ 79	22
	Latino Network 24th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast December 14, 2022	11/27/2022			\$ 45	00
	League of California Cities Riverside County Division Meeting July 11, 2022	1/27/2023			\$ 30	00
	League of California Cities Riverside County Division Lunch September 7, 2022	1/27/2023			\$ 50	00
	Riverside African American Historical Society 1st Annual Legacy Builders Awards February 26, 2023	2/27/2023			\$ 106	20
	Riverside Police Foundation Annual Chief's Luncheon March 10, 2023	2/27/2023			\$ 50	00
	NALEO 40th Annual Conference New York City, New York July 11 - 13, 2023	3/27/2023			\$ 800	00
	Latino Network 24th Annual Cesar E. Chavez Memorial Breakfast March 31, 2023	3/27/2023			\$ 55	20
	The Grow Dinner March 30, 2023	3/27/2023			\$ 125	00
	2023 Latina Action Day Sacramento, CA April 25, 2023	4/27/2023			\$ 100	00
	SCAG Meeting Palm Desert, CA May 3, 2023	5/27/2023			\$ 239	41
	Blindness Support Services 25th Year Anniversary Celebration July 1, 2023	5/27/2023			\$ 55	20
	League of California Cities Riverside County Division Meeting November 14, 2022	6/13/2023			\$ 50	00
	Sub Total		\$ 597.12	\$ -	\$ 2,385	23 \$ -
	Total Expense Net Expenses** **Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental but	dget after reimbursements	\$ 2,982.35 \$ 2,982.35			

Total Expense
Net Expenses**

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

Name	Event	Date	Exp	enses	Airfare	Regis	tration	Reimbursements
	CITY COUNCIL_							
Jim Perry Ward 6	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside September 8, 2022	9/27/2022				\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside February 9, 2023	2/27/2023				\$	25.00	
	Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce Good Morning Riverside April 13, 2023	4/27/2023				\$	25.00	
	Sub Total		\$	-	\$ -	\$	75.00	\$ -
	Total Expense Net Expenses**		\$ \$	75.00 75.00				

Net Expenses**

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Date</u>	Expenses	Air	fare_	Registra	<u>tion</u>	Reimburser	ments
	CITY COUNCIL								
Steve Hemenway Ward 7									
	Sub Total		\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Total Expense		\$ -						

^{**}Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council's departmental budget after reimbursements.